

# **TOWN OF GALWAY**

PLANNING BOARD SARATOGA COUNTY, NY ESTABLISHED 1792 5910 Sacandaga Road Galway, New York 12074 518-882-6070

## PLANNING BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Date/Time: Tuesday March 26th. 7:00PM Location: Town Hall – 5910 Sacandaga Road, Galway, NY

- 1. Convene Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Review of minutes of the February Meeting
- 4. Clerk's Report
- 5. Chair's Report

### 6. Public Hearing:

Application #PB24-003 Margaret & William DeFoe- Minor Subdivison at 5296 Hudson Road (Tax Parcel no. 199.-1-4.22) in the Town of Galway

# 7. Public Meeting:

### **Old Business -**

Application #PB24-003 Margaret & William DeFoe- Minor Subdivison at 5296 Hudson Road (Tax Parcel no. 199.-1-4.22) in the Town of Galway

Tabled Application #PB24-001 Michael & Louise Churchill- Site Plan / Special Use Permit at 2488 Hermance Road (Tax Parcel no. 186.-2-6.21) in the Town of Galway at February 2024 Meeting.

#### New Business-

Application #PB24-004 Charles Fetter for a Site Plan Review / Special Use Permit at 2478 Galway Road (Tax Parcel no. 200.-1-94) in the Town of Galway

8. Privilege of the floor

9. Other business

10. Adjournment